TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABLECO FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		109/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTBG FRESNO OPCO, LLC		
Street Address:	5111E. Mckinley Ave.		
City:	Fresno		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93727		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1536809	26 KMPH
Registration Number:	1389428	26 KMPH
Registration Number:	3471614	KFRE
Registration Number:	3471618	KCWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900268093

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

973-597-2500 Phone:

Istrademark@lowenstein.com Email: Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq. Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C3378.691

REEL: 005125 FRAME: 0237

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.			
Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/			
Date:	10/04/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ableco Finance LLC to TTBG Fresno OpCo, LLC (TM Release, RF 4093.0409)#page1.tif source=Ableco Finance LLC to TTBG Fresno OpCo, LLC (TM Release, RF 4093.0409)#page2.tif source=Ableco Finance LLC to TTBG Fresno OpCo, LLC (TM Release, RF 4093.0409)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005125 FRAME: 0238

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of A Security Interest – Trademarks, dated October 15, 2009 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4093, Frame 0409 on November 9, 2009, TTBG Fresno OpCo, LLC ("Releasee"), granted to Ableco Finance, LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those referred to on Schedule I attached hereto, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral") to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this release and Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID - 20561996.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 20 day of 4 day of 2013.

ABLECO FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:_

Name:

tle: <u>Vice Chair</u>

Schedule I

Country	Trademark	Registration No. or Serial No.	Registration Date
U.S.	26 KMPH (design)	1,536,809	April 25, 1989
U.S.	26 KMPH (design)	1,389,428	April 8, 1986
U.S.	KFRE (word mark)	3,471,614	July 22, 2008
U.S.	KCWK (word mark)	3,471,618	July 22, 2008

DOC ID - 20561996.3

RECORDED: 10/04/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005125 FRAME: 0241